Littelfuse.com © 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 020421
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
1 of 3
LF SERIES CLASS CC/CD AND MIDGET (10x38 mm) FUSE BLOCKS
600 V
Ordering Information (L600CM Class CC and Midget Combination 30 A)
AM

Sample requests and technical downloads:
Littelfuse.com/fuseblocks
Ordering Information (L600C Class CC and L600M Midget 30 A)
AM
P
RA
TI
N
G
PO
LE
S CLASS CC ORDERING NUMBER MIDGET ORDERING NUMBER CONNECTOR
TYPE TORQUE WIRE
RANGE WIRE TYPE BASE
TEMP
COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER†NON-DIN* DINR NON-DIN* DINR
30
1 L60030C1C L60030C1CDINR L60030M1C L60030M1CDINR
Box Lug 4.0 N-m
(35 in-lbs) 6–14 AWG
CU
 O
nl
y
So
lid
 /
St
ra
nd
ed
125 ˚C SPL0012 L60030C2C L60030C2CDINR L60030M2C L60030M2CDINR
3 L60030C3C L60030C3CDINR L60030M3C L60030M3CDINR
30
1 L60030C1PQ L60030C1PQDINR L60030M1PQ L60030M1PQDINR
Pressure Plate
w/Q.C. Terminal
2.3 N-m
(20 in-lbs) 10–14 AWG 125 ˚C SPL0012 L60030C2PQ L60030C2PQDINR L60030M2PQ L60030M2PQDINR
3 L60030C3PQ L60030C3PQDINR L60030M3PQ L60030M3PQDINR
30
1 L60030C1SQ L60030C1SQDINR L60030M1SQ L60030M1SQDINR
Screw
w/Q.C. Terminal
2.3 N-m
(20 in-lbs) 10–14 AWG 125 ˚C SPL0012 L60030C2SQ L60030C2SQDINR L60030M2SQ L60030M2SQDINR
3 L60030C3SQ L60030C3SQDINR L60030M3SQ L60030M3SQDINR
Littelfuse.com © 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 020421
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
2 of 3

3.35"
[85.09]
Ordering Information (LFC Class CD 60 A)
AMP
RATING POLES ORDERING
NUMBER
CONNECTOR
TYPE TORQUE WIRE
RANGE WIRE TYPE BASE TEMP
RATING
DIN RAIL
MOUNT INDICATION
COVER
ORDERING
NUMBER†
60
1 LFC600601CID
Box Lug
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs) 2–4 AWG
CU-AL Solid /
Stranded 125 ˚C • • LFC60060FBC2 LFC600602CID
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs) 6–14 AWG3 LFC600603CID
* �Gangable   –   † Covers sold individually. One cover needed for each pole.
L600M-DINR Midget and L600C-DINR Class CC 30 A
L600M Midget, L600C Class CC and L600CM Combination 30 A
Littelfuse.com © 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.